277
FTTx
The demand for more content, greater speed and new communication protocols is explo-
ding across many global markets. Services such as High Speed – Internet Access , Voice
over Internet, Video-on- Demand-, and High Resolution TV Broadcasting represent
substantial new revenue opportunities for Telecommunications Operators and Network
suppliers. More and more service providers are finding that Fibre to the Home (FTTH)
offers the ideal solution to the challenges of delivering high bandwidth to subscribers,

MM11 ST
MM12 SC
Ordering Example:
BCCO II 19" K7 - 1U 06 - SM04 BRA 0000
Range:
BCCO II panel for 19" mounting with splicing cassettes.
Loaded: 1U panel designed for 12 fibres and half loaded (6 con-
nections)
Connection and fibre: sleeveless SC/APC connector mounted on
standard singlemode fibre (G652)
Packing:
1U Panel for 19":
Cardboard carton 550 x 250 x 60 mm. Weight 4 kg
2U Panel for 19":
Cardboard carton 550 x 250 x 100 mm. Weight 5 kg
3M™ BCCO II 19" Range
On request: singlemode fibre G655, multi-mode fibre 50/125,
other connectors and special layouts.
5
F
T
T
x
– C
entral O
ffice
289
5.3 Subracks
3MTM BCCO II ETSI
Ref.-No.Type/Order text
3M BCCO II ETSI Accessories / Heads without Pre-wiring
Storage racks and shelf, Splicing racks,
Cable heads without pre-wiring
Storage Racks ETSI, 1U Standard storage rack BCCO II N461574A0000
To be fixed under the cable head
Sliding shelf for better accessibility
Front panel with rubber guide to support the
jumpers. Dim. ETSI x 1U x 240 mm.
Anthracite gray (RAL 7016)
ETSI, 1U Rack with surplus length management BCCO II N461573A0000
To be fixed under the cable head
Sliding shelf for better accessibility
Side channel for surplus length enabling the head
to be opened for further work without having to
disconnect the jumpers from the front panel.
Front panel with rubber guide to support the jumpers
Dim. ETSI x 1U x 240 mm.
Anthracite gray (RAL 7016)
Splicing Racks ETSI, 1U Rack for managing 24 splices BCCO II N461597A0000
The splicing rack is a cable head with a solid front
panel. It is equipped with the same fittings as the
head. In the 1U version, it takes 2 TOP cassettes
Dim. ETSI x 1U x 240 mm.
Anthracite gray (RAL 7016)
ETSI, 2U Rack for managing 48 splices BCCO II N461598A0000
2U Version: 4 TOP cassettes
Dim. ETSI x 2U x 240 mm.
Anthracite gray (RAL 7016)
ETSI Cable Heads with Cassettes and Slides without Pre-wiring
1U for 24 ST or FC BCCO II N461594A0000
1U for 24 SC, E2000 or EC BCCO II N461530A0000
2U for 48 ST or FC BCCO II N461595A0000
2U for 48 SC, E2000 or EC BCCO II N461570A0000
Packing :
1U head for ETSI :
Cardboard carton 560 x 250 x 60 mm. Weight 4,5 kg
2U head for ETSI:
Cardboard carton 560 x 250 x 110 mm. Weight 5,5 kg
290
5.3 Subracks
3MTM BCCO II ETSI
Type/Order text
BCCO II ETSI Heads with pre-wired cassettes